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, 
AOTS AND RESOLVE~ 

OF THE 

SIXTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STArrE OF ~1:AINE 

1897 

Publisbell1,byCthe Secretary of state, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, 

Febrllary IS, 1840, ancl Marcb 16, 1842. 

AUGUSTA 
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 

1897 



PRIV ATE AND SPECIAL LA WS 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1897. 



HunnARD FREE LInRARY-TOWN OF KITTERY, 705 

upon the payment by their parents or guardian of a reasonable CHAP. 447 

compensation to be fixed by the trustees. 

Approved March 15, 1897. 

An Act ac1cUtlonal relating to Hubbard Free Library of Hallowell. 

Be it e'/lacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 

Legislature assembled, as follows: 

The several acts relating to the Hubbard Free Library of 
Hallowell, formerly the Hallowell Social Library, are hereby 

Library au­
thorized to 
hold real 

amended, so that said library may take and hold real and per- estate. 

sonal estate not exceeding one hundred thousand dollars. 

Approved March 15, 1897. 

Cba}ltel' 448. 
An Act authorizing the Town of Kittery to raise money for the observance of its 

two hundred and fiftieth anniversary. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and HOllse of Representatives in 

Legislature assembled, as follows: 

Sect. 1. The town of Kittery IS hereby authorized and 

empowered to raise a sum not exceeding five hundred dollars,to 
be expended in such manner as it may determine for the proper 
observance of the two hundred and fiftieth anniversary of its 
incorporation. 

Sect. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approyec1 Mnrch 15, ISH •• 

Observ­
ance of 
anniver­
sary of 
town of 
Kittery. 


